
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028101-2023 

Contract

Delivery of Subcontractor AEB - ESFA Non-Devolved
Areas 2023-2024

Cambridge Regional College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028101

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c64d  

Published 22 September 2023, 5:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridge Regional College

Kings Hedges Road

Cambridge

CB42QT

Contact

Noel Cassidy, Procurement Manager

Email

procurement@camre.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028101-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028101-2023
mailto:procurement@camre.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.camre.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Further Education College

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.camre.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery of Subcontractor AEB - ESFA Non-Devolved Areas 2023-2024

Reference number

CRC/Subcontracting AEB/2023-24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cambridge Regional College is seeking offer submissions for the provision of Subcontracting
AEB in accordance with the Education and Skills Funding Agency funding rules. The College
is seeking tenders for the delivery of high-quality accredited training that leads to positive
and sustained destinations and meets skills needs in the following subject areas:Health and
Social CareDigital SkillsConstructionLogisticsGreen TechnologiesTenderers must be able to
deliver in non-devolved areas to learners who reside in the following specified geographical
areas:Eastern region, counties adjacent to Cambridgeshire, or within reasonable travel. For
full details of requirements please view the tender documentation .Please note this
procurement process is being carried out using the Light Touch Regime.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cambridge Regional College is seeking offer submissions for the provision of Subcontracting
AEB in accordance with the Education and Skills Funding Agency funding rules. The College
is seeking tenders for the delivery of high-quality accredited training that leads to positive
and sustained destinations and meets skills needs in the following subject areas:Health and
Social CareDigital SkillsConstructionLogisticsGreen TechnologiesTenderers must be able to
deliver in non-devolved areas to learners who reside in the following specified geographical
areas:Eastern region, counties adjacent to Cambridgeshire, or within reasonable travel. For
full details of requirements please view the tender documentation .Please note this
procurement process is being carried out using the Light Touch Regime.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012787

/Notice/012787-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CRC/Subcontracting AEB/2023-2024

Title

Delivery of Subcontractor AEB to ESFA Non-Devolved Areas

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Back to Work Complete Training Ltd

Building 4 Universal Square Devonshire North

Manchester

M126JH



Page 7 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Skills Network

Unit 16 Abbey Court Benedict Drive

Selby

YO8 8RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridge Regional College

Kings Hedges Road

Cambridge

CB42QT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T11:18:49+0100
	TCPDF




